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Attachment A

Rank 

Red Light Running Injury 

Fatal & Serious 

 Injury Crashes Involving 

Injury Crashes Involving Alcohol 

Number of Target Crashes on 

Number of Crashes with Vehicles 

Approach 

Targeted 

Intersection 

2014 Rank Social Cost Savings 2013 Rank

SiteID

Street 1

Street 2

City

Camera Approach

Injury Crashes

Speeding Injury Crashes

Change

Crashes

Crashes

Pedestrians

or Drugs

Selected Approach

on Approach

Reduction

Reduction

Reduction

1

1

0

2911309 SH1 (Inner City Bypass)

Victoria

Wellington

1N/1075/0.524 East

21

19

2

0

1

1

12

19

8.93

8.36

5.46

2

13

11

2938901 SH20B (Puhinui)

SH20 (South-Western) sbd Off Ramp

Auckland

PUHINUI ROAD West

16

14

2

0

0

1

5

9

4.23

6.16

4.16

3

3

0

2803506 Te Irirangi

Ti Rakau

Auckland

TI RAKAU DRIVE West

15

10

2

0

2

2

5

8

3.76

4.4

3.9

4

12

8

2821579 Fitzgerald

Cashel

Christchurch FITZGERALD AVENUE North

12

5

1

0

4

0

3

6

2.82

2.2

3.12

5

9

4 201103315 SH20A (George Bolt Memorial)

Kirkbride

Auckland

20A/0/2.095 South

14

5

0

1

4

2

2

9

4.23

2.64

3.64

6

20

14

2906381 Pakuranga

Pigeon Mountain

Auckland

PAKURANGA ROAD West

12

10

1

0

2

0

8

11

5.17

4.4

3.12

7

26

19 201002159 Te Irirangi

Smales

Auckland

TE IRIRANGI DRIVE South

14

11

3

0

2

2

6

12

5.64

4.84

3.64

8

11

3

2804914 Albert 

Victoria West

Auckland

ALBERT ST North

11

6

0

0

6

1

3

7

3.29

2.64

2.86

9

7

-2 201022943 Moorhouse

Gasson

Christchurch MOORHOUSE AVENUE West

13

6

2

0

0

0

2

9

4.23

2.64

3.38

10

2

-8

2821434 Aldwins

Linwood

Christchurch LINWOOD AVENUE West

13

4

4

0

5

3

2

14

6.58

1.76

3.38

11

19

8 201122204 Clyde 

Creyke

Christchurch CLYDE ROAD South

12

4

2

1

0

0

3

10

4.7

2.2

3.12

12

28

16

2873891 SH73 (Brougham)

Selwyn

Christchurch SELWYN ST North

10

5

3

0

4

1

3

5

2.35

2.2

2.6

13

10

-3

2821517 Manchester

Salisbury

Christchurch MANCHESTER ST South

10

10

1

0

0

0

7

7

3.29

4.4

2.6

14

18

4

2821206 Fitzgerald

Hereford

Christchurch FITZGERALD AVENUE South

11

4

1

1

0

1

1

9

4.23

2.2

2.86

15

45

30

2835985 SH20A (George Bolt Memorial)

Tom Pearce

Auckland

GEORGE BOLT MEMORIAL DRIV North

11

7

1

2

2

2

3

5

2.35

3.96

2.86

16

6

-10

2812829 SH2 (Western Hutt Road)

Fairway

Wellington

2/962/4.911 North

11

3

1

4

0

1

3

6

2.82

3.08

2.86

17

24

7

2821042 SH73 (Brougham)

Gasson

Christchurch BURLINGTON ST

11

4

2

2

2

2

4

6

2.82

2.64

2.86

18

74

56 201005861 Lambie

Lambie ebd Off Ramp

Auckland

LAMBIE DRIVE North

9

9

2

0

1

0

6

5

2.35

3.96

2.34

19

50

31

2805380 Great South

Main Highway

Auckland

GREAT SOUTH ROAD North

10

5

1

0

2

1

3

5

2.35

2.2

2.6

20

25

5

2855972 SH1 (Cobham)

Evans Bay

Wellington

1N/1076/2.28 West

9

4

4

0

2

0

3

3

1.41

1.76

2.34

21

34

13

2821348 SH74 (Main North)

Radcliffe

Christchurch 74/0/1.168 South

9

3

3

0

0

0

3

8

3.76

1.32

2.34

22

42

20

2804508 Chapel

Stancombe

Auckland

CHAPEL ROAD North

9

5

3

1

2

1

3

5

2.35

2.64

2.34

23

17

-6

2801011 Albert 

Custom West

Auckland

Custom Street West

13

3

0

1

6

6

2

8

3.76

1.76

3.38

24

16

-8

2822031 SH1 (Castle)

St Andrew

Dunedin

88/0/0.12 North

9

6

0

0

0

1

2

10

4.7

2.64

2.34

25

21

-4

2802278 Fanshawe

Halsey

Auckland

FANSHAWE ST East

9

2

2

1

4

2

3

4

1.88

1.32

2.34

26

5

-21

2823415 North 

Opoho 

Dunedin

BANK ST

7

2

2

0

2

0

1

6

2.82

0.88

1.82

27

56

29

2923255 Bealey

Madras

Christchurch BEALEY AVENUE East

11

8

0

1

0

3

4

6

2.82

3.96

2.86

28

15

-13

2803249 Great North

Edmonton

Auckland

GREAT NORTH ROAD West

8

4

2

1

2

1

3

5

2.35

2.2

2.08

ACT

29

33

4

2906142 Redoubt

SH1 (Southern Motorway) Sbd On Ramp

Auckland

REDOUBT ROAD West

9

4

0

1

2

2

3

6

2.82

2.2

2.34

THE 

30

29

-1

2872129 Moorhouse

Durham

Christchurch MOORHOUSE AVENUE East

11

4

0

1

0

3

2

7

3.29

2.2

2.86

31

8

-23

2801260 Ash

Rosebank

Auckland

Rosebank North or Ash East

13

6

2

2

3

6

3

6

2.82

3.52

3.38

32

23

-9

2821203 Bealey

Papanui

Christchurch Papanui North

9

2

1

1

2

2

1

6

2.82

1.32

2.34

33

57

24 201004101 Tristram 

Bryce

Hamilton

BRYCE ST East

7

4

0

1

1

0

2

3

1.41

2.2

1.82

34

36

2

2835519 SH2A (Fifteenth)

Fraser

Tauranga

2A/0/1.653 East

8

6

2

1

0

1

3

7

3.29

3.08

2.08

35

43

8 201139660 Dairy Flat

Albany

Auckland

DAIRY FLAT HIGHWAY South

8

7

3

1

2

2

3

6

2.82

3.52

2.08

36

59

23 201102746 Ti Rakau

PAK'nSAVE Botany access

Auckland

TI RAKAU DRIVE East

7

6

1

0

1

1

3

8

3.76

2.64

1.82

37

60

23 201038236 Lincoln

Sel Peacock

Auckland

LINCOLN ROAD North

7

7

0

0

1

1

6

7

3.29

3.08

1.82

38

52

14

2804462 Newton

SH16 (North-Western) ebd Off Ramp

Auckland

NEWTON ROAD South

6

4

1

0

1

0

4

4

1.88

1.76

1.56

39

70

31

2870237 Barbadoes

St Asaph

Christchurch BARBADOES ST north

6

6

1

0

0

0

5

6

2.82

2.64

1.56

40

4

-36

2821788 SH1 (Cumberland)

St Andrew

Dunedin

1S/704/2.018 South

4

2

1

1

3

0

2

5

2.35

1.32

1.04

41

61

20 201070495 Montreal

Oxford

Christchurch MONTREAL ST South

7

5

0

0

0

1

3

5

2.35

2.2

1.82

42

63

21

2870480 Strickland

Milton

Christchurch STRICKLAND ST North

6

4

3

0

0

0

2

4

1.88

1.76

1.56

43

58

15 201101629 Lambie

Lambie wbd Off Ramp

Auckland

LAMBIE DRIVE North

6

5

0

0

1

1

3

7

3.29

2.2

1.56

44

44

0

2822352 St Asaph

Durham

Christchurch ST ASAPH ST East

6

5

0

0

1

1

4

5

2.35

2.2

1.56

45

51

6

2804241 Ti Rakau

Gossamer

Auckland

TI RAKAU DRIVE  West

5

2

0

0

3

1

1

5

2.35

0.88

1.3

46

66

20

2873948 Barbadoes

Lichfield

Christchurch BARBADOES ST North

6

5

1

0

0

1

4

7

3.29

2.2

1.56

47

40

-7

2821563 Stuart

London

Dunedin

STUART ST South

5

3

1

0

0

0

2

4

1.88

1.32

1.3

UNDER 

48

41

-7

2801606 Great North

SH16 (North-Western) wbd On Ramp

Auckland

GREAT NORTH ROAD North

6

3

1

1

2

2

2

7

3.29

1.76

1.56

49

55

6

2811978 SH1 (Vivian)

Taranaki

Wellington

1N/1075/0.762 North

6

4

1

0

2

2

4

5

2.35

1.76

1.56

50

27

-23 201122547 Blenheim

Whiteleigh

Christchurch BLENHEIM ROAD East

7

3

0

0

0

2

3

4

1.88

1.32

1.82

51

70

19

2902034 Eleventh 

Eleventh sbd off Ramp

Tauranga

ELEVENTH AVENUE West

5

4

1

0

1

1

4

6

2.82

1.76

1.3

52

46

-6

2822070 St Asaph

Madras

Christchurch ST ASAPH ST East

4

2

0

0

1

0

2

3

1.41

0.88

1.04

53

62

9 201021887 Andersons Bay

Hillside

Dunedin

ANDERSONS BAY ROAD South

4

3

2

1

0

0

2

2

0.94

1.76

1.04

54

70

16

2811352 St Aubyn

Tomoana

Hastings

ST AUBYN ST WEST

3

3

1

0

1

0

2

3

1.41

1.32

0.78

54

22

-32

2803451 Fred Taylor

Fernhill

Auckland

FRED TAYLOR DRIVE East

3

3

0

0

1

0

3

3

1.41

1.32

0.78

56

38

-18

2802766 Greville 

Hugh Green

Auckland

GREVILLE ROAD West

4

3

1

0

1

1

3

4

1.88

1.32

1.04

57

48

-9

2822963 Moorhouse

Montreal

Christchurch MOORHOUSE AVENUE West

5

2

1

1

1

2

2

5

2.35

1.32

1.3

58

47

-11

2842237 Massey

Robertson

Auckland

MASSEY ROAD West or Henwood Road

7

4

0

0

2

4

2

4

1.88

1.76

1.82

59

68

9

2801273 Anzac

Fred Thomas

Auckland

Anzac Street West

5

2

0

1

1

2

2

4

1.88

1.32

1.3

60

67

7

2874349 Barbadoes

Kilmore

Christchurch BARBADOES ST North

3

3

0

0

0

0

1

3

1.41

1.32

0.78

60

30

-30

2821900 Barbadoes

Hereford

Christchurch HEREFORD ST East

3

3

1

0

0

0

2

3

1.41

1.32

0.78

62

64

2

2870799 Colombo

Salisbury

Christchurch SALISBURY ST West or Colombo ST North

4

3

0

1

0

1

2

3

1.41

1.76

1.04

63

39

-24

2936323 East Tamaki

Bairds

Auckland

EAST TAMAKI ROAD East

9

5

1

0

1

6

2

4

1.88

2.2

2.34

64

65

1

2803076 Great South

Penroase

Auckland

GREAT SOUTH ROAD West

3

3

3

0

0

0

1

2

0.94

1.32

0.78

INFORMATION 

65

37

-28

2821277 Fitzgerald

Worcester

Christchurch FITZGERALD AVENUE South

5

4

1

0

0

2

2

3

1.41

1.76

1.3

66

73

7 201021699 Manchester

St Asaph

Christchurch MANCHESTER ST North or South

3

2

2

0

0

0

1

2

0.94

0.88

0.78

67

32

-35 201001997 Te Irirangi

Ormiston

Auckland

ORMISTON ROAD East

5

3

0

1

2

3

2

2

0.94

1.76

1.3

68

35

-33 201154697 SH1 (Cambridge, Kent, Vivian)

Pirie

Wellington

CAMBRIDGE TERRACE South

7

5

0

1

1

5

3

3

1.41

2.64

1.82

69

52

-17

2821221 Lichfield

Madras

Christchurch LICHFIELD ST West

2

2

1

0

0

0

2

2

0.94

0.88

0.52

70

31

-39

2801364 Hibiscus Coast

Whangaparaoa

Auckland

HIBISCUS COAST HIGHWAY North or South

4

2

0

0

0

2

1

4

1.88

0.88

1.04

71

49

-22

2832300 Massey

SH1 (Southern Motorway) Sbd Off Ramp

Auckland

MASSEY ROAD West

6

4

1

0

2

5

3

7

3.29

1.76

1.56

72

69

-3

2802171 Mt Eden

Balmoral

Auckland

MOUNT EDEN ROAD North

4

1

0

0

1

3

1

4

1.88

0.44

1.04

73

75

2 201036659 Chapel

Thomas

Auckland

CHAPEL ROAD South

3

3

0

0

0

2

2

2

0.94

1.32

0.78

74

52

-22

2935217 Walmsley

SH20 (Southern) sbd Off Ramp

Auckland

WALMSLEY ROAD West

4

4

0

0

0

4

3

4

1.88

1.76

1.04

RELEASED 
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Attachment A

Average Reduction 

Social Cost 

Approach Has 

Target Injury Crashes/ All 

Reduction %

2013 Approach 2014 Approach

Rank has Changed

Estimate

Reduction

Changed

Injury Crashes

7.71

37% $    2,

  746,395.74 East

East

No

No

90%

5.60

35% $    1,

  937,576.78 West

West

No

Yes

88%

4.75

32% $    1,

  776,518.57 West

West

No

No

67%

4.25

35% $    1,

  764,527.12 South

North

Yes

Yes

42%

4.35

31% $    1,

  763,888.19 North

South

Yes

Yes

43%

4.61

38% $    1,

  757,482.01 West

West

No

Yes

83%

4.58

33% $    1,

  721,468.37 South

South

No

Yes

79%

3.66

33% $    1,

  683,088.99 North

North

No

Yes

55%

4.76

37% $    1,

  647,701.22 East

West

Yes

Yes

46%

3.78

29% $    1,

  611,060.40 West

West

No

Yes

31%

4.45

37% $    1,

  541,893.86 South

South

No

Yes

42%

3.22

32% $    1,

  381,368.40 North

North

No

Yes

50%

3.81

38% $    1,

  319,534.92 South

South

No

Yes

100%

3.72

34% $    1,

  286,604.25 South

South

No

Yes

45%

3.30

30% $    1,

  267,675.97 North

North

No

Yes

82%

3.65

33% $    1,

  263,752.83 North

North

No

Yes

64%

3.26

30% $    1,

  250,185.39 South

North

Yes

Yes

55%

3.38

38% $    1,

  250,054.02 North

South

Yes

Yes

100%

3.22

32% $    1,

  247,687.59 North

North

No

Yes

50%

3.10

34% $    1,

  216,188.98 West

West

No

Yes

44%

3.34

37% $    1,

  156,074.16 South

South

No

Yes

33%

2.93

33% $    1,

  150,511.34 East

North

Yes

Yes

67%

2.49

19% $    1,

  101,747.44 North

West

Yes

Yes

31%

3.10

34% $    1,

  072,493.36 North

North

No

Yes

67%

2.42

27% $    1,

  062,966.16 East

East

No

Yes

33%

2.58

37% $    1,

  044,794.67 South

West

Yes

Yes

29%

2.97

27% $    1,

  026,982.28 East

East

No

Yes

82%

2.58

32% $    1,

  026,611.63 West

West

No

Yes

63%

ACT

2.58

29% $    1,

  010,817.60 West

West

No

Yes

56%

THE 

2.90

26% $    1,

  005,582.95 East

East

No

Yes

45%

2.52

19% $       993,

 

317.71 West

East

Yes

Yes

62%

2.52

28% $       988,

 

843.31 North

North

No

Yes

33%

2.53

36% $       952,

 

558.02 East

East

No

Yes

71%

2.69

34% $       930,

 

896.38 East

East

No

Yes

88%

2.30

29% $       914,

 

340.12 South

South

No

Yes

100%

2.35

34% $       882,

 

853.41 East

East

No

Yes

86%

2.34

33% $       879,

 

631.32 North

North

No

Yes

100%

2.23

37% $       848,

 

767.06 South

South

No

Yes

67%

2.34

39% $       810,

 

186.74 North

North

No

Yes

100%

1.57

39% $       788,

 

200.91 South

South

No

Yes

75%

2.25

32% $       778,

 

414.71 South

South

No

Yes

71%

2.23

37% $       771,

 

606.42 North

North

No

Yes

67%

1.96

33% $       745,

 

844.99 North

North

No

Yes

83%

1.91

32% $       727,

 

198.87 East

East

No

No

83%

1.51

30% $       711,

 

025.43 West

West

No

Yes

40%

1.96

33% $       678,

 

040.90 North

North

No

Yes

83%

1.88

38% $       649,

 

188.10 South

South

No

Yes

60%

UNDER 

1.56

26% $       646,

 

194.19 North

North

No

Yes

67%

1.51

25% $       628,
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